150
Raised SMT soldering Test Socket
For BGA / Bumped chip / WLCSP / eMMC Package
1.00 mm pitch (from 1.00 mm up to 1.26 mm)
E-tec Interconnect AG is the world leading Test socket manufacturer
Specifications contact type code 1029 & 1028
Application Surface mouting Force 25 gr
Mounting Raised SMT Current rating 1.8 A

sockets in general, E-tec Interconnect AG recommends the use of locating pegs, which can be soldered to the PCB for added
mechanical strength
Specifications contact type code 1230
Application Surface mouting Force 25 gr
Mounting SMT Current rating 2.2 A
Bandwidth (GHz@-1dB) 3 GHz Capacitance pF < 1 pF
Contact resistance <100mOhm Inductance nH < 2 nH
Chip contact tip shape Single Point tip or Concave tip Temperature range -55°C to +150°C
PCB tip shape SMT Mating cycles 100 K
How to order
Raised SMT soldering Test Socket
For SOP / DSO / SOIC / QFP / xQFP, Flatpack Package
1.27 mm pitch (from 1.27 mm upwards)
E-tec Interconnect AG is the world leading Test socket manufacturer
Specifications contact type code 1229
Application Surface mouting Force 25 gr
Mounting Raised SMT Current rating 2.2 A
Bandwidth (GHz@-1dB) na Capacitance pF na
Contact resistance <100mOhm Inductance nH na
Chip contact tip shape Single Point tip or Concave tip Temperature range -55°C to +150°C
PCB tip shape Raised SMT Mating cycles 100 K
How to order
The Raised SMT socket lifts the socket above close-by components on PCB and uses the same footprint as your chip. Socket is
simply placed and reflowed onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and it only requires a small amount of additional board
space. Raised SMT sockets are available with all retention systems. We aim to solve your requirements. Please note, we will
always request the chip data to ensure we offer a compatible socket. For Raised SMT sockets in general, E-tec Interconnect AG
recommends the use of locating pegs, which can be soldered to the PCB for added mechanical strength.
1.27 mm pitch (from 1.27 mm upwards) 	 Raised SMT soldering Test Socket
        QU #  # # # # -1229 - # # # # # # 95A #
Shape of tip
U : Concave
Options:
P : Pointed
Nbr of
contacts
Depends on
ballcount of chip
Grid code  /
Config. code
Will be given by the
factory after receipt
of the chip datasheet
Option code (see page 16-19)
D : Dead bug
U : Multi packages
S : Custom opening slot
L : Locating pegs
H : Heatsink
F : Fan + Heatsink
P : Thermal drain pad
W : Transparent lid
I : Steel retention lid
B : Aluminium retention lid
T : Torque tool fixture
G : Handling button
Plating
95A: Tin/Gold
+  Alignment
    plate
Other on request
Retention frame type (Lid) (see page 12-15)
S : ScrewLock  Q : Open QuickLock (<200 contacts)
F : FastLock D : QuickLock (>200 contacts)
B : SpringLock  M : Injection Molded ClamShell
H : Open Clamshell Alu (<200 contacts)
J : Clamshell Alu (>200 contacts)
L : Open Lever Clamshell Alu (>200 contacts)
Contact type
29 : Raised SMT – Dimension A = 3.20 mm
28 : Special Raised SMT - Dim.  A = 4.50 mm
152
Raised SMT soldering Test Socket
For BGA / Bumped chip / WLCSP / eMMC Package
1.00 mm pitch (from 1.00 mm up to 1.26 mm)
E-tec Interconnect AG is the world leading Test socket manufacturer
Specifications contact type code 1029 & 1028
Application Surface mouting Force 25 gr
Mounting Raised SMT Current rating 1.8 A
Bandwidth (GHz@-1dB) na Capacitance pF na
Contact resistance <100mOhm Inductance nH na
Chip contact tip shape Single Point tip or Concave tip Temperature range -55°C to +150°C
PCB tip shape Raised SMT Mating cycles 100 K
How to order
The Raised SMT socket lifts the socket above close-by components on PCB and uses the same footprint as your chip. Socket is
simply placed and reflowed onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and it only requires a small amount of additional board
space. Raised SMT sockets are available with all retention systems. We aim to solve your requirements. Please note, we will
always request the chip data to ensure we offer a compatible socket. For Raised SMT sockets in general, E-tec Interconnect AG
recommends the use of locating pegs, which can be soldered to the PCB for added mechanical strength.
Probe Pin Solderless Compression Test Socket
For SOP / DSO / SOIC / QFP / xQFP Package
1.27 mm pitch (from 1.27 mm upwards)

Chip contact tip shape Single Point tip or Concave tip Temperature range -55°C to +150°C
PCB tip shape Raised SMT Mating cycles 100 K
How to order
The Raised SMT socket lifts the socket above close-by components on PCB and uses the same footprint as your chip. Socket is
simply placed and reflowed onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and it only requires a small amount of additional board
space. Raised SMT sockets are available with all retention systems. We aim to solve your requirements. Please note, we will
always request the chip data to ensure we offer a compatible socket. For Raised SMT sockets in general, E-tec Interconnect AG
recommends the use of locating pegs, which can be soldered to the PCB for added mechanical strength.
Probe Pin Solderless Compression Test Socket
For SOP / DSO / SOIC / QFP / xQFP Package
1.27 mm pitch (from 1.27 mm upwards)
Probe Pin (Pogo) Solderless compression Test Sockets type are available for any chip size and pitch and are attached with 2, 4 or
8 screws to the PCB. The assembly board ensures perfect coplanarity of the socket. Contact reliability is guaranteed with spring
loaded gold plated contacts, which are pressed onto gold plated PCB pads. Probe Pin (Pogo) Solderless compression type sockets
are available with all retention systems. We aim to solve your requirements. Please note, we will always request the chip data to
ensure we offer a compatible socket.
Contacts Specifications
Contact type code 1290 1291 1294 1298
Application Standard High Frequency +
Long Live Frequency Frequency
Mounting Solderless Solderless Solderless Solderless
Bandwidth (GHz@-
1dB) 3 GHz 37.5 GHz 13.3 GHz 23.7 GHz
Contact resistance <100 mOhm 45 mOhm 25 mOhm 25 mOhm
Chip contact tip shape Single Point tip
Concave tip Crown tip Single Point tip Single Point tip
PCB tip shape Single Point tip Single Point tip Spring Spring
Force 25 gr 35 gr 25 gr 25 gr
Current rating 2.2 A 3 A 5 A 2.6 A
Capacitance pF <1 pF 0.43 pF 0.76 pF 0.50 pF
Inductance nH <2 nH 0.82 nH 1.73 nH 2.03 nH
Impedance Ohms 48 Ω  41 Ω 42.8 Ω 67.5 Ω
Temperature range -55°C to +150°C -40°C to +120°C -55°C to +150°C -55°C to +150°C
Mating cycles 100 K 300 K 100 K 100 K
More on the next page
E-tec Interconnect AG is the world leading Test socket manufacturer
Probe Pin Solderless Compression Test Socket
For SOP / DSO / SOIC / QFP / xQFP Package
1.27 mm pitch (from 1.27 mm upwards)
Standard assembly boards
 Small Chip size Medium Chip size Large Chip size
Custom assembly boards
How to order
       QU #  # # # # -129 # - # # # # # # 55L  #
Retention frame type (Lid) (see page 12-15)
S : ScrewLock Q : Open QuickLock (<200 contacts)
F : FastLock D : QuickLock (>200 contacts)
B : SpringLock  M : Injection Molded ClamShell
H : Open Clamshell Alu (<200 contacts)
J : Clamshell Alu (>200 contacts)
L : Open Lever Clamshell Alu (>200 contacts)
Shape of tip
U :  Concave
Options:
P : Pointed
Nbr of
contacts
Depends on
ballcount of chip
Contact type
91 to 98 : See “Contacts specification” chart
90 : Standard solderless compression style
9M : Special mixed contact style
 Grid code  /
Config. code
Will be given by the
factory after receipt
of the chip datasheet
Plating
55L:  Gold +
Locating pegs
Other on request
Option code (see page 16-19)
D : Dead bug
M : Multi frames
U : Multi packages
S : Custom opening slot
H : Heatsink
F : Fan + Heatsink
P : Thermal drain pad
W : Transparent lid
I : Steel retention lid
B : Aluminium retention lid
T : Torque tool fixture
G : Handling button
154
THT / SMT adapter for Test Socket
Why need an adapter?
In certain cases, you are not able to place any test socket on your board, because:
- Its density is too high
- It was not designed to accommodate any test socket.
- The package dimensions or layout have changed.
- Etc...
So E-tec Interconnect has developed a mounting solution with adapter for Test Sockets. As usual,
we propose a full range of mounting, to help customer to find the right solution for his own issue.
ABG series: Male adapter
The E-tec Interconnect BGA Adapter System
comprises two elements, the BGA solder adapter
onto which the BGA chip is soldered (converting the
BGA chip to a PGA, ABG series ), and the MiniGrid
Socket which is soldered to the PCB. The solder
adapter can then be plugged into the MiniGrid

1.00 mm pitch (from 1.00 mm up to 1.26 mm)
E-tec Interconnect AG is the world leading Test socket manufacturer
Specifications contact type code 1029 & 1028
Application Surface mouting Force 25 gr
Mounting Raised SMT Current rating 1.8 A
Bandwidth (GHz@-1dB) na Capacitance pF na
Contact resistance <100mOhm Inductance nH na
Chip contact tip shape Single Point tip or Concave tip Temperature range -55°C to +150°C
PCB tip shape Raised SMT Mating cycles 100 K
How to order
The Raised SMT socket lifts the socket above close-by components on PCB and uses the same footprint as your chip. Socket is
simply placed and reflowed onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and it only requires a small amount of additional board
space. Raised SMT sockets are available with all retention systems. We aim to solve your requirements. Please note, we will
always request the chip data to ensure we offer a compatible socket. For Raised SMT sockets in general, E-tec Interconnect AG
recommends the use of locating pegs, which can be soldered to the PCB for added mechanical strength.
ABG adapter series
For BGA / Test socket adapter
From 0.8 up to 1.27 mm pitch
ABG adapter to be plug into MGS adapter
Specifications
Terminal Type Material Plating Adapter Others
116, 158, 168 & 175
Contact:     CuZn
Solderball: SAC305
Au over Ni over Cu Material: Polyepoxy or other high temp mat.
Operating Temperature  :  55C to 125C
Processing Temperature : +260C for 60 sec.
How to order
BGA Chip*
Solder Adapter (ABG)
MiniGrid Socket (MGS)
BGA Chip*
Solder Adapter
(ABG)
Dimension A
Pitch 1.27 mm : 5.4 mm
Pitch 1.00 mm : 5.9 mm
Pitch 0.80 mm : 5.9 mm
Dimension A
Pitch 1.27 mm : 5.2 mm
Pitch 1.00 mm : 5.7 mm
Pitch 0.80 mm : 5.7 mm
Dimension A
Pitch 1.27 mm : 5.6 mm
Pitch 1.00 mm : 5.6 mm
Pitch 0.80 mm : 5.7 mm
       ABG  # # # # - # # # # - # # #   55 # #
Nbr of
contacts
Depends on
ballcount of chip
Contact type
E116 : Standard for 1.27 mm pitch
             (concave shape)
E158 : Optional for 1.27 mm pitch
E168 : Standard for 1.00 mm pitch
E175 : Standard for 0.80 mm pitch
Grid code  /
Config. code
Will be given by the
factory after receipt
of the chip datasheet
Plating
55: Gold/Gold
Pitch
12: 1.27 mm
10: 1.00 mm (up to 1.20)
08: 0.80 mm (up to 0.90)
ABG adapter series
158
Raised SMT soldering Test Socket
For BGA / Bumped chip / WLCSP / eMMC Package
1.00 mm pitch (from 1.00 mm up to 1.26 mm)
E-tec Interconnect AG is the world leading Test socket manufacturer
Specifications contact type code 1029 & 1028
Application Surface mouting Force 25 gr
Mounting Raised SMT Current rating 1.8 A
Bandwidth (GHz@-1dB) na Capacitance pF na
Contact resistance <100mOhm Inductance nH na
Chip contact tip shape Single Point tip or Concave tip Temperature range -55°C to +150°C
PCB tip shape Raised SMT Mating cycles 100 K
How to order
The Raised SMT socket lifts the socket above close-by components on PCB and uses the same footprint as your chip. Socket is
simply placed and reflowed onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and it only requires a small amount of additional board
space. Raised SMT sockets are available with all retention systems. We aim to solve your requirements. Please note, we will
always request the chip data to ensure we offer a compatible socket. For Raised SMT sockets in general, E-tec Interconnect AG
recommends the use of locating pegs, which can be soldered to the PCB for added mechanical strength.
ABG adapter series
For BGA / Test socket adapter
From 0.4 up to 1.27 mm pitch
ABG # # # # - # # # # - # # # # 5 # #
Nbr of
contacts
Depends on
ballcount of chip
Contact type
E116 : Through-hole for 1.27 mm pitch (concave) A=2.0mm
E158 : Through-hole Optional for 1.27 mm pitch A =2.0 mm
E168 : Through-hole for 1.00 mm pitch A= 2.5 mm
E175 : Through-hole for 0.80 mm pitch A= 2.5 mm
E420 : Through-hole for 0.60 mm pitch A= 1.5 mm
E406 : SMT 0.40 /0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 2.8 mm
E437 : Raised SMT 0.40 / 0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 4.7 mm
SB406 : SMT Solderballs 0.40 /0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 2.8 mm
SB437 : Raised SMT Solderballs 0.40 / 0.50 / 0.60 mm A= 4.7 mm
Grid code  /
Config. code
Will be given by the
factory after receipt of
the chip datasheet
Plating
55: Gold/Gold
______________
For Solderballs only :
95: Tin/Gold
05: PbTin/Gold
Pitch
12: 1.27 mm
10: 1.0 mm (up to 1.26)
08: 0.8 mm (up to 0.99)
07: 0.70 mm (up to 0.79)
06: 0.60 mm (up to 0.69)
05: 0.50 mm (up to 0.59)
04: 0.40 mm (up to 0.49)
ABG adapter to be soldered onto board
Specifications
Terminal Type Material Plating Adapter Others
116, 158, 168, 175,
420, 406, & 437
Contact : CuZn
Solderball : SAC305
Au over Ni over Cu Material: Polyepoxy or other high temp mat.
Operating Temperature : 55C to 125C
Processing Temperature : +260C for 60 sec.
How to order
BGA Socket
(Screwed on ABG)
ABG Raised SMT
Adapter
SMT Standard
type
SMT Raised
type
SMT Solderballs
type
SMT Raised
Solderballs type
Through-hole
type
       ABG  # # # # - # # # # - # # #  # 5 # #
Nbr of
contacts
Depends on
ballcount of chip
Contact type
E116  : Through-hole for 1.27 mm pitch (concave) A=2.0mm
E158  : Through-hole Optional for 1.27 mm pitch A =2.0 mm
E168  : Through-hole for 1.00 mm pitch A= 2.5 mm
E175  : Through-hole for 0.80 mm pitch A= 2.5 mm
E420  : Through-hole for 0.60 mm pitch A= 1.5 mm
E406  : SMT 0.40 /0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 2.8 mm
E437  : Raised SMT 0.40 / 0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 4.7 mm
SB406  : SMT Solderballs 0.40 /0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 2.8 mm
SB437  : Raised SMT Solderballs 0.40 / 0.50 / 0.60 mm A= 4.7 mm
Grid code  /
Config. code
Will be given by the
factory after receipt of
the chip datasheet
Plating
55: Gold/Gold
______________
For Solderballs only :
95: Tin/Gold
05: PbTin/Gold
Pitch
12: 1.27 mm
10: 1.0 mm (up to 1.26)
08: 0.8 mm (up to 0.99)
07: 0.70 mm (up to 0.79)
06: 0.60 mm (up to 0.69)
05: 0.50 mm (up to 0.59)
04: 0.40 mm (up to 0.49)
159
Raised SMT soldering Test Socket
For BGA / Bumped chip / WLCSP / eMMC Package
1.00 mm pitch (from 1.00 mm up to 1.26 mm)
E-tec Interconnect AG is the world leading Test socket manufacturer
Specifications contact type code 1029 & 1028
Application Surface mouting Force 25 gr
Mounting Raised SMT Current rating 1.8 A
Bandwidth (GHz@-1dB) na Capacitance pF na
Contact resistance <100mOhm Inductance nH na
Chip contact tip shape Single Point tip or Concave tip Temperature range -55°C to +150°C
PCB tip shape Raised SMT Mating cycles 100 K
How to order
The Raised SMT socket lifts the socket above close-by components on PCB and uses the same footprint as your chip. Socket is
simply placed and reflowed onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and it only requires a small amount of additional board
space. Raised SMT sockets are available with all retention systems. We aim to solve your requirements. Please note, we will
always request the chip data to ensure we offer a compatible socket. For Raised SMT sockets in general, E-tec Interconnect AG
recommends the use of locating pegs, which can be soldered to the PCB for added mechanical strength.
ABG adapter series
For BGA / Test socket adapter
From 0.4 up to 1.27 mm pitch
ABG # # # # - # # # # - # # # # 5 # #
Nbr of
contacts
Depends on
ballcount of chip
Contact type
E116 : Through-hole for 1.27 mm pitch (concave) A=2.0mm
E158 : Through-hole Optional for 1.27 mm pitch A =2.0 mm
E168 : Through-hole for 1.00 mm pitch A= 2.5 mm
E175 : Through-hole for 0.80 mm pitch A= 2.5 mm
E420 : Through-hole for 0.60 mm pitch A= 1.5 mm
E406 : SMT 0.40 /0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 2.8 mm
E437 : Raised SMT 0.40 / 0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 4.7 mm
SB406 : SMT Solderballs 0.40 /0.50 / 0.60 mm pitch A= 2.8 mm
SB437 : Raised SMT Solderballs 0.40 / 0.50 / 0.60 mm A= 4.7 mm
Grid code  /
Config. code
Will be given by the
factory after receipt of
the chip datasheet
Plating
55: Gold/Gold
______________
For Solderballs only :
95: Tin/Gold
05: PbTin/Gold
Pitch
12: 1.27 mm
10: 1.0 mm (up to 1.26)
08: 0.8 mm (up to 0.99)
07: 0.70 mm (up to 0.79)
06: 0.60 mm (up to 0.69)
05: 0.50 mm (up to 0.59)
04: 0.40 mm (up to 0.49)
ABG adapter to be soldered onto board
Specifications
Terminal Type Material Plating Adapter Others
116, 158, 168, 175,
420, 406, & 437
Contact : CuZn
Solderball : SAC305
Au over Ni over Cu Material: Polyepoxy or other high temp mat.
Operating Temperature : 55C to 125C
Processing Temperature : +260C for 60 sec.
How to order
BGA Socket
(Screwed on ABG)
ABG Raised SMT
Adapter
SMT Standard
type
SMT Raised
type
SMT Solderballs
type
SMT Raised
Solderballs type
Through-hole
type
SMT / THT MGS adapter series
From 0.8 up to 1.27 mm pitch
The E-tec Interconnect MiniGrid Socket is soldered to the
target board and is designed to accept the BGA Solder
Adapter (where the chip is soldered to the adapter
board). As an alternative, this MiniGrid Socket is also
designed to accept Test Sockets.
E-tec offers any pin-out, configuration and grid size.
Special terminal designs are possible on request.
SMT Standard type Terminal styles
SMT  Terminal
Type   119
if 1,27 ; 1,50 &
2,00mm pitch
SMT  Terminal
Type  167
if 1,00mm pitch
SMT  Terminal
Type 169
if 0,80mm pitch
Through hole type (THT)
THT Terminal
Type   117
if 1,27 ; 1,50 &
2,00mm pitch
THT Terminal
Type   172
if 1,00mm pitch
THT Terminal
Type   174
if 0,80mm pitch
Specifications
Terminal  Type Material Plating Socket Others
117, 119, 167, 169, 172, 174
Terminal : CuZn
Contact clip : BeCu
Sn over Ni over Cu
Au over Ni over Cu
Material:    Polyepoxy or other high temp mat. Operating Temperature : 55C to 125C
Processing Temperature : 260C for 60 sec.
How to order
       MGS  # # # # - E # # # - # # #  # 5 # #
Nbr of
contacts
Depends on
ballcount of chip
Contact type
E117 : THT 1.27 / 1.50 / 2.00 mm pitch
E172 : THT 1.00 mm pitch
E174 : THT 0.80 mm pitch
E119 : SMT 1.27 / 1.50 / 2.00 mm pitch
E167 : SMT 1.00 mm pitch
E169 : SMT 0.80 mm pitch
Grid code  /
Config. code
Will be given by the
factory after receipt
of the chip datasheet
Plating
95: Tin/Gold
55: Gold/Gold
Pitch
12: 1.27 mm
10: 1.0 mm (up to 1.26)
08: 0.8 mm (up to 0.99)
SMT / THT MGS adapter series
160
Raised SMT soldering Test Socket
For BGA / Bumped chip / WLCSP / eMMC Package
1.00 mm pitch (from 1.00 mm up to 1.26 mm)
E-tec Interconnect AG is the world leading Test socket manufacturer
Specifications contact type code 1029 & 1028
Application Surface mouting Force 25 gr
Mounting Raised SMT Current rating 1.8 A
Bandwidth (GHz@-1dB) na Capacitance pF na
Contact resistance <100mOhm Inductance nH na
Chip contact tip shape Single Point tip or Concave tip Temperature range -55°C to +150°C
PCB tip shape Raised SMT Mating cycles 100 K
How to order
The Raised SMT socket lifts the socket above close-by components on PCB and uses the same footprint as your chip. Socket is
simply placed and reflowed onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and it only requires a small amount of additional board
space. Raised SMT sockets are available with all retention systems. We aim to solve your requirements. Please note, we will
always request the chip data to ensure we offer a compatible socket. For Raised SMT sockets in general, E-tec Interconnect AG
recommends the use of locating pegs, which can be soldered to the PCB for added mechanical strength.
SMT Solderball MGS adapter series
SMT Solderball MGS adapter series
From 0.8 up to 1.27 mm pitch
The E-tec Interconnect SMT Solderball MGS adapter emulates
the package footprint and is easily installed using standard flux
and reflow techniques. The solder ball adapters have the same
solder ball types as the package’s they are emulating. You can
combine the SMT foot with any of the E-tec Test socket styles
shown in the Test Socket catalogue. The Test Socket is plugged
into these adapter, which will be delivered with gold plated
through hole pin and alignment plate for easy insertion.
We offer any pin-out, configuration and grid size for pitch
0.8mm, 1.00mm and 1.27mm.
Specifications
        Insulator (Adapter Wafer) Material: Polyepoxy or equivalent high temp material
Contact (Terminal & Contact Clip) Material: Terminal CuZn
                      Contact Clip BeCu
Solderball                                                                          Material: Sn63Pb 37 (NON RoHS compliant)
Sn96.5 Ag 3.0 Cu 0.5
Operating Temperature: -55°C to +125°C Processing Temperature: 260°C for 60 sec.          Insertion force: 0.45N/Contact    Extraction force: 0.25N/Contact
How to order
(n-1) x pitch + 1.94mm
Solderball  SMT
Adapter
Test Socket
(Plugged into
adapter)
       MGS  # # # # - SB01 - # # #  # 5 # #
Nbr of
contacts
Depends on
ballcount of chip
Contact type
SB01 : Standard size
   (see drawing above)
 Grid code  /
Config. code
Will be given by the
factory after receipt
of the chip datasheet
Plating
95: Tin/Gold
05: PbTin/Gold
Pitch
12: 1.27 mm
10: 1.0 mm (up to 1.26)
08: 0.8 mm (up to 0.99)
161
Raised SMT soldering Test Socket
For BGA / Bumped chip / WLCSP / eMMC Package
1.00 mm pitch (from 1.00 mm up to 1.26 mm)
E-tec Interconnect AG is the world leading Test socket manufacturer
Specifications contact type code 1029 & 1028
Application Surface mouting Force 25 gr
Mounting Raised SMT Current rating 1.8 A
Bandwidth (GHz@-1dB) na Capacitance pF na
Contact resistance <100mOhm Inductance nH na
Chip contact tip shape Single Point tip or Concave tip Temperature range -55°C to +150°C
PCB tip shape Raised SMT Mating cycles 100 K
How to order
The Raised SMT socket lifts the socket above close-by components on PCB and uses the same footprint as your chip. Socket is
simply placed and reflowed onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and it only requires a small amount of additional board
space. Raised SMT sockets are available with all retention systems. We aim to solve your requirements. Please note, we will
always request the chip data to ensure we offer a compatible socket. For Raised SMT sockets in general, E-tec Interconnect AG
recommends the use of locating pegs, which can be soldered to the PCB for added mechanical strength.
SMT Solderball MGS adapter series
From 0.8 up to 1.27 mm pitch
The E-tec Interconnect SMT Solderball MGS adapter emulates

Sn96.5 Ag 3.0 Cu 0.5
Operating Temperature: -55°C to +125°C Processing Temperature: 260°C for 60 sec.          Insertion force: 0.45N/Contact    Extraction force: 0.25N/Contact
How to order
(n-1) x pitch + 1.94mm
Solderball  SMT
Adapter
Test Socket
(Plugged into
adapter)
ZIF Test Socket
For for Flex Cables, Displays and Membrane keyboards
From 0.40 mm pitch up to 2.54 mm
E-tec Interconnect AG is the world leading Test socket manufacturer
The ZIF test Socket are used for functional and reliability high cycle testing for Flex Cables, Displays and Membrane keyboards.
Depends on your application, the place on your board and the pitch, you can choose to fix the socket directly on your PCB with our
different mounting options or connect your actual PCB with our test adapter with FFC / FPC interface flat cable. In order to provide
you with the correct ZIF test socket for your Flex Cables, Displays and Membrane keyboards, we will ask you for device / FFC /
FCP drawing, detailed information about the application, cable you are using as well as its dimensions, pitch and performance.
We aim to solve your requirements
Different sockets series available
 FCT Series  FCP Series
 To be fix on your PCB.  To be placed outside your PCB.
 Solderless / SMT / THT Connected with flat cable to your
depend on pitch and application                 actual PCB
FTU Series
To be placed outside your PCB.
Connected with flat cable to your actual PCB
More on the next page
ZIF Test Socket, for Flex Cables, displays and membrane keyboards
.
162
Raised SMT soldering Test Socket
For BGA / Bumped chip / WLCSP / eMMC Package
1.00 mm pitch (from 1.00 mm up to 1.26 mm)
E-tec Interconnect AG is the world leading Test socket manufacturer
Specifications contact type code 1029 & 1028
Application Surface mouting Force 25 gr
Mounting Raised SMT Current rating 1.8 A
Bandwidth (GHz@-1dB) na Capacitance pF na
Contact resistance <100mOhm Inductance nH na
Chip contact tip shape Single Point tip or Concave tip Temperature range -55°C to +150°C
PCB tip shape Raised SMT Mating cycles 100 K
How to order
The Raised SMT socket lifts the socket above close-by components on PCB and uses the same footprint as your chip. Socket is
simply placed and reflowed onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and it only requires a small amount of additional board
space. Raised SMT sockets are available with all retention systems. We aim to solve your requirements. Please note, we will
always request the chip data to ensure we offer a compatible socket. For Raised SMT sockets in general, E-tec Interconnect AG
recommends the use of locating pegs, which can be soldered to the PCB for added mechanical strength.
ZIF Test Socket
For for Flex Cables, Displays and Membrane keyboards
From 0.40 mm pitch up to 2.54 mm
FCT Series specifications & How to order
Cable Dimensions
In order to be able to offer the correct socket for your cable, we need to
know the type of cable you are using and the corresponding dimensions
as shown below.
Please send the datasheet of your cable together with your socket request.
Specifications
Mechanical data
Contact life
Retention System life
Solderability
Individual contact force
Material
Insulator (RoHS compliant)
Terminal (RoHS compliant)
Spring (RoHS compliant)
Electrical data
Contact resistance
Current rating
Insulation resistance at 500V DC
Breakdown voltage at 60 Hz
Capacitance
Inductance
Operating temperature
Processing temperature
100K  cycles min.
10K  cycles min.
as per IEC 60068-2-58
40 grams max.
High temp plastic or Polyepoxy
Brass
BeCu
< 100 m
1 A – 2 A depend on pitch
100 M if 0.50 to 0.80mm pitch
500 M 1.00mm pitch upwards
500V min.
< 1 pF
< 2 nH
55C to 150C
260C for 60sec.
A detailed socket drawing with the required PCB layout dimensions will be submitted by E-tec for each project.
How to order
                                           FCT - x xx- Xxxx - xx
Pitch Nbr of
conductors Socket type Execution Plating
0 :  0.40mm*
1 :  0.50mm
2 :  0.80mm
3 : 1.00mm
4 : 1.25mm
5 : 1.27mm
6 :  2.00mm
7 : 2.54mm
02  to  80
Others on request
T : THT (soldertail)
S : SMT (surface mount)
C : Compression Type
(solderless)
000 : standard
(will be given by the factory)
95 : Tin / Gold
55 : Gold
only for solderless
Compression Type
* Only with Compression socket type
FCP & FTU Series specifications and How to order
For more information
please contact your E-tec Sales office
163
ZIF Test Socket
For for Flex Cables, Displays and Membrane keyboards
From 0.40 mm pitch up to 2.54 mm
FCT Series specifications & How to order
Cable Dimensions
In order to be able to offer the correct socket for your cable, we need to
know the type of cable you are using and the corresponding dimensions
as shown below.
Please send the datasheet of your cable together with your socket request.
Specifications
Mechanical data
Contact life
Retention System life
Solderability
Individual contact force
Material
Insulator (RoHS compliant)
Terminal (RoHS compliant)
Spring (RoHS compliant)
Electrical data
Contact resistance
Current rating
Insulation resistance at 500V DC
Breakdown voltage at 60 Hz
Capacitance
Inductance
Operating temperature
Processing temperature
100K  cycles min.
10K  cycles min.
as per IEC 60068-2-58
40 grams max.
High temp plastic or Polyepoxy
Brass
BeCu
< 100 m
1 A – 2 A depend on pitch
100 M if 0.50 to 0.80mm pitch
500 M 1.00mm pitch upwards
500V min.
< 1 pF
< 2 nH
55C to 150C
260C for 60sec.
A detailed socket drawing with the required PCB layout dimensions will be submitted by E-tec for each project.
How to order
                                           FCT - x xx- Xxxx - xx
Pitch Nbr of
conductors Socket type Execution Plating
0 :  0.40mm*
1 :  0.50mm
2 :  0.80mm
3 : 1.00mm
4 : 1.25mm
5 : 1.27mm
6 :  2.00mm
7 : 2.54mm
02  to  80
Others on request
T : THT (soldertail)
S : SMT (surface mount)
C : Compression Type
(solderless)
000 : standard
(will be given by the factory)
95 : Tin / Gold
55 : Gold
only for solderless
Compression Type
* Only with Compression socket type
FCP & FTU Series specifications and How to order
For more information
please contact your E-tec Sales office